

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID#19-5624	Version: 1	Name:	Marshall Street WRF Gate Repairs	s (FDEP)
Туре:	Action Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/17/2019		In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	2/7/2019		Final action:	2/7/2019	
Title:	Approve a work order to Engineer of Record (EOR) Brown and Caldwell in the amount of \$142,535 to provide design and bidding services for Marshall Street Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Process Control Gate Repairs (18-0047-UT) and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	**, 2. Economic & Housing Opportunity, 4. Environmental Stewardship				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Work Order 18-0047-UT.pdf, 2. WRF Marshall 18-0047-UT.pdf				
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	ion	Result
2/7/2019	1 City Co	ouncil			

2/4/2019 1 Council Work Session

SUBJECT/RECOMMENDATION:

Approve a work order to Engineer of Record (EOR) Brown and Caldwell in the amount of \$142,535 to provide design and bidding services for Marshall Street Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Process Control Gate Repairs (18-0047-UT) and authorize the appropriate officials to execute same. (consent)

SUMMARY:

This project is intended to address deficiencies in the Marshall Street WRF process control gates identified during a Florida Department of Environmental Protection inspection. Work includes design and preparation of bid documents for repairing/replacing the gates that are located within the aeration basins/channels. This project will also provide the opportunity to isolate the basins for further evaluation of the diffused air system and a visual inspection of the basins for signs of structural deficiency.

Brown and Caldwell is one of the City's Engineers-of-Record, and this Work Order was negotiated in accordance with the Consultants Competitive Negotiations Act.

The City of Clearwater's Public Utilities Department is responsible for owning, operating and maintaining the Marshall Street WRF.

APPROPRIATION CODE AND AMOUNT:

3217321-530100-96213 \$142,535

Funds are available in capital improvement project 96213, Marshall Street Upgrade Improvements, to fund this work order.